IEC 62677-3-103
Edition 1.0 2019-05
INTERNATIONAL
STANDARD
NORME
INTERNATIONALE
Heat-shrinkable low and medium voltage moulded shapes –
Part 3: Specification for individual materials – Sheet 103: Heat-shrinkable,

Table A.1 – Adhesive compatibility guide
Bonding adhesives
type code
Description Guide to
temperature
Range ° C
Compatible sleevings
IEC 60684 Part 3 sheet
numbers
M Mastic –40 to +40 280, 283
U No adhesive –40 to +100 -
IECNORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 IE
C 62
67
7-3
-10
3:2
01
9
IEC 62677-3-103:2019 © IEC 2019 – 11 –
Bibliography
IEC 60502 (all parts), Power cables with extruded insulation and their accessories for rated
voltages from 1 kV (Um = 1,2 kV) up to 30 kV (Um = 36 kV)
IEC 60684-3-280:2010, Flexible insulating sleeving – Part 3: Specifications for individual types
of sleeving – Sheet 280: Heat-shrinkable, polyolefin sleeving, anti-tracking
IEC 60684-3-280:2010/AMD1:2013
IEC 60684-3-283:2010, Flexible insulating sleeving – Part 3: Specifications for individual types
of sleeving – Sheet 283: Heat-shrinkable, polyolefin sleeving for bus-bar insulation
IEC 60684-3-283:2010/AMD1:2013
ISO 846:2019, Plastics – Evaluation of the action of microorganisms
EN 50393:2015, Test methods and requirements for accessories for use on distribution cables
of rated voltage 0,6/1,0 (1,2) KV
HD 629, Test requirements on accessories for use on power cables of rated voltages from 3,6/6
(7,2) kV up to 20,8/36 (42) kV – Part 1: Cables with extruded insulation
___________
IECNORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 IE
C 62
67
7-3
-10
3:2
01
9
 – 12 – IEC 62677-3-103:2019 © IEC 2019
SOMMAIRE
AVANT-PROPOS .................................................................................................................. 13